	 ABB  PILOT DEVICES – THE COMPLETE OFFERING	 139
1S
FC
15
10
6
9
S
0
20
1
—
Signal towers and signal beacons
Signal towers - Light elements
—
Description
When ordering:
•	 Select up to 5 light elements
•	 Select up to 10 elements if bracket for 2-sided mounting is used
•	 Select up to 2 audible element (optional)
•	 Select bulb (optional)
•	 Select terminal element for preferred mounting type
•	 Select accessories for preferred mounting type.
Color Rated voltage Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1pce)
kg
Light element with integrated LED
ll Red 24 V AC/DC Permanent light KL70-305R 1SFA616070R3051 1 0.100
ll Green 24 V AC/DC Permanent light KL70-305G 1SFA616070R3052 1 0.100
ll Yellow 24 V AC/DC Permanent light KL70-305Y 1SFA616070R3053 1 0.100
ll Blue 24 V AC/DC Permanent light KL70-305L 1SFA616070R3054 1 0.100
l Clear 24 V AC/DC Permanent light KL70-305C 1SFA616070R3058 1 0.100
ll Red 24 V AC/DC Blinking light KL70-306R 1SFA616070R3061 1 0.100
ll Green 24 V AC/DC Blinking light KL70-306G 1SFA616070R3062 1 0.100
ll Yellow 24 V AC/DC Blinking light KL70-306Y 1SFA616070R3063 1 0.100
ll Blue 24 V AC/DC Blinking light KL70-306L 1SFA616070R3064 1 0.100
l Clear 24 V AC/DC Blinking light KL70-306C 1SFA616070R3068 1 0.100
ll Red 24 V AC/DC Rotating light KL70-307R 1SFA616070R3071 1 0.100
ll Green 24 V AC/DC Rotating light KL70-307G 1SFA616070R3072 1 0.100
ll Yellow 24 V AC/DC Rotating light KL70-307Y 1SFA616070R3073 1 0.100
ll Blue 24 V AC/DC Rotating light KL70-307L 1SFA616070R3074 1 0.100
l Clear 24 V AC/DC Rotating light KL70-307C 1SFA616070R3078 1 0.100
ll Red 115 V AC Blinking light KL70-342R 1SFA616070R3421 1 0.100
ll Green 115 V AC Blinking light KL70-342G 1SFA616070R3422 1 0.100
ll Yellow 115 V AC Blinking light KL70-342Y 1SFA616070R3423 1 0.100
ll Blue 115 V AC Blinking light KL70-342L 1SFA616070R3424 1 0.100
l Clear 115 V AC Blinking light KL70-342C 1SFA616070R3428 1 0.100
ll Red 230 V AC Blinking light KL70-352R 1SFA616070R3521 1 0.100
ll Green 230 V AC Blinking light KL70-352G 1SFA616070R3522 1 0.100
ll Yellow 230 V AC Blinking light KL70-352Y 1SFA616070R3523 1 0.100
ll Blue 230 V AC Blinking light KL70-352L 1SFA616070R3524 1 0.100
l Clear 230 V AC Blinking light KL70-352C 1SFA616070R3528 1 0.100
Light element for bulb Ba 15d, bulb not included
ll Red 12 ... 230 V AC/DC Permanent light KL70-401R 1SFA616070R4011 1 0.090
ll Green 12 ... 230 V AC/DC Permanent light KL70-401G 1SFA616070R4012 1 0.090
ll Yellow 12 ... 230 V AC/DC Permanent light KL70-401Y 1SFA616070R4013 1 0.090
ll Blue 12 ... 230 V AC/DC Permanent light KL70-401L 1SFA616070R4014 1 0.090
l Clear 12 ... 230 V AC/DC Permanent light KL70-401C 1SFA616070R4018 1 0.090
1S
FC
15
15
0
7F
0
0
0
1
KL70-401B
1S
FC
15
15
0
8
F0
0
0
1
KL70-401Y
1S
FC
15
15
0
9
F0
0
0
1
KA4-102...
0
7